Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Residential Mortgage Loan

Nanyang Commercial Bank, Limited (“the Bank”)

Residential Mortgage Loan (for Personal Customers)
21% June 2021

This product is a residential mortgage loan.

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this
product but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your residential mortgage loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

For a loan amount of HK$3 million:

Loan Tenor 30 years

Annualized interest rate (or range of | 25% - 2.85% below the Bank’s
Annualised Interest Rate annualized interest rates) based on the | HKD Prime
Bank’s Best Lending Rate (BLR)

Annualized interest rate (or range of
annualized interest rates) based on the
Bank’s 1-month HIBOR

1.7% - 3.15% over the Bank’s
1-month HIBOR

Default interest is chargeable at the higher of (i) 6% over HKD Prime and (ii) the
Bank’s cost of funds

The Bank reserves the right to charge default interest (before as well as after judgment)

. on a day to day basis on any sum which is not paid when due.
Annualised Overdue / Default ) ) ) )
Interest Rate If an instalment or interest payment is overdue, default interest shall be calculated from

the due date of the relevant instalment or interest payment on a daily basis up to the
day on which actual payment in full has been made.

For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “General Terms and Conditions for
Mortgage Loan Facility” provided by the Bank.

Monthly Repayment Amount

For a loan amount of HK$3 million:

Loan Tenor Up to 30 years
Monthly repayment amount for the HK$ 11,315 to
. ; HK$ 11,854
Monthly Repayment Amount annualised interest rate based on the , .

(Assume the Bank’s HKD Prime

Bank’s BLR above )
is 5%)
HK$ 10,939 to

Monthly repayment amount for the HKS 13 221

annualised interest rate based on the
(Assume the Bank’s
> -
Bank’s 1-month HIBOR above 1-month HIBOR is 0.2%)

Fees and Charges

0.5% of loan amount (Subject to a minimum of HK$1,000 equivalent) will be charged
when a customer applies for a residential mortgage loan

HK$ 1,000 per item will be charged when a customer requests for change of term(s) of

Handling Fee the residential mortgage loan

HK$ 4,000 will be charged when a customer subsequently cancels the mortgage loan
application after the acceptance of Loan Facility Letter.
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Fees and Charges

Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge HK$500 on each time
when the borrower fails to make a payment on its due date. In addition, if the Bank
shall determine in its absolute discretion that it is necessary to instruct lawyers to issue
letter of demand to the borrower or to take any other recovery action against the
borrower after the borrower has failed to make any payment on its due date, the Bank
Late Payment Fee and Charge | shall have the right to recover all the legal costs of reasonable amount and reasonably
incurred by the Bank and the borrower shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank
upon demand.

For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “General Terms and Conditions for
Mortgage Loan Facility” provided by the Bank.

Prepayment in full:

2% of the original loan amount will be charged when the borrower fully prepays the
loan within the first year of repayment;

1% of the original loan amount will be charged when the borrower fully prepays the
loan within the second year of repayment.

Prepayment / Early Settlement /

Redemption Fee Prepayment in partial:

1% of the prepaid loan amount will be charged when the borrower partially prepays the
loan within the first year of repayment.

In addition, 1-month interest (based on repayment amount) will be charged if you fully
or partially repay the loan with less than 1 month’s prior notice.

Additional Information

Other relevant Fees and Charges:

Custody of Non-discharged Deeds after Full Repayment HK$3,000 per year

HK$1,000 per letter

Lease Consent Letter on Charged Property (plus legal cost, if any)

Re-issuance of Notice for Repayment Schedule HK$100 per copy

Re-issuance of Annual Statement of Instalment Loan Account HK$100 per copy

HK$200 per copy
Confirmation of Mortgaged Property and Account Balance (HK$20 for each subsequent copy issued
simultaneously)

Re-issuance of Confirmation of Mortgage / Notice for
Repayment Schedule for the Mortgage Subsidizing Scheme of HK$100 per copy
Hospital Authority / Government

Change of Mortgage Scheme from "All-You-Want" Mortgage
Scheme / ""Smart" Mortgage Scheme to other mortgage scheme | HK$2,000 for each application
(or vice versa)

HK$200 per Property Title deed;

Provisi f Dupli fD D
rovision of Duplicate Copy of Deeds / Documents HIK$50 per page for other documents

Handling Fee for Government Rate/Management Fee Payment | HK$500 for each time

Administration Fee for adoption of the Reinstatement Value of
the mortgaged property as the insured amount of Fire
Insurance Policy (Applicable for Inception of Fire Insurance,
Revise of sum insured or Renewal of Fire Insurance)

HK$1,000 for each time

Wholly owned subsidiary of China Cinda



FEH RSN E MR R
B ERRIR TR A 277 )

FEZIGE N (BN EFEF)
2021 £6 21 H

FIREAE S H

S (wl S

FREEFrREFE - BERARBRESEEHENRSS
B EEIREPRAE RS M2 o

BT {E R K E m

B2 4%E: HK$3,000,000

Bk 304F

BT R BRI TR THIEE(EH
RIFALFREE

AT 8 A B RSRAT FIFSF B ATHEET
HYEEA BRI bR R

ALTHTURIBREAR
JEi2.5% 75 2.85%

AAT—(E HEF AR TEZERA
L. 7%%E3.15%

BB LR/ REBOE
R EFIR

BHEXEH

BHEREH

BUOFRIE (1) ATHETTRBENZRAN6% K (i) A THYE BRA (IS & RAE)

AT PR m] LA T EIHAR A ROATE H BRI RS AVRER] CRER AR Z 1R 82
A)

UK BRI ST E. - SRR B 3
B HEEBSEEAZ AR -

SFAIEA SRR TIR Y (FHSERIREHT— R RaR) IR /3

£58 4% HK$3,000,000

Bk 304F

HK$ 11,315 %
HK$ 11,854
(B T TU AR AR A Ry 5%)

7 LT A TTEE AR AT RE TR EEEA
Rt EEAERESHE

HK$ 10,939 &
HK$ 13,221
(EREATT— (B H B EIRITEZET S

7 EAATT— 8 A FRRTERTF S
EETHVHEERIRE R A EXEH

5 0.2%)

T El{EEE AN E A



B RWCE

EEFHFETHEEEREL T > BB ER e 05% (REUWE R
HK$1,000) & fs F-48%

R PR S E e ERGT EIRR R T U HKS1,0000F £

Ehae THE

R PRSI (S R BUHIZ IS SRR AR T R RUCEIHKS4,0001F £y
RUA T8

PRIZLIFEIN - ARITIRBE L ERAEIORBE QA (T 3R U HK$500(401728 R A
B HAISSEDIVRER] - [EAh - EATTREEIIEAC TR LS A - DHEEAKRAE
TS5 E TR [0 RN 8 L R0 R e (R BRI L B 178 - AT
EHEKE A R AR EIAT G AR S S EAVFTAAREN » HERNAEZE R ® AT
TZEEH -

SRR 2BIATTIR ALY (PR BRI B — AR PR Sy
SERI{E I = BEK

EEFPIRESIEFEANEE AR - SR S 2% E
EEPREFIIRENEE AR - S S 1%

TEREE | ZRTE / REH

SIHUE TEAMEEE S &K

EREFPRESITEFREEER SR o R RS 1%

BEAh - B FAN (8 F P R T 1 s B o Bk - R R
T EA—(E A AR

(S (C B AR R T (L M RIS £ HKS$3,000
HHEES (5 HKSL,000(415%5 R HE AT FI BN 522 )
WRERERENE FF{THK$100
S e =LY SO (55 HK$100
BRI R AR EH7HKS200

(RN g3 2% 0y - HAZE{THK$20)

HERER | BN EREREVEREYTE [ BERE

7HK$100
%D% '-11[1

B TEHME #EEE TEAR ) HgETEESAH
friz et B (R A S B E SR " BHR ) 18 | & XHHHKS2,000
sHEl/ TEAR ) HEsTE)

BELEFTHKS200 ;

R R EEA S EEI TN
R E BT £FZTHK$500
DB BB E A Rk R AR B R |

R - ER AR RN f7CHKS1,000

T El{EEE AN E A



Key Facts Statement (KFS) for Residential Mortgage Loan

Nanyang Com

mercial Bank, Limited (“the Bank”)

Residential Mortgage Service of Greater Bay Area (for Personal Customers)
215 June 2021

Annualized
Interest Rate

This KFS provides you with indicative information about interest, fees and charges of this service
but please refer to our offer letter for the final terms of your residential mortgage loan.

Interest Rates and Interest Charges

This service is a residential mortgage loan.

For a loan amount of HK$3 million:
Loan Tenor
Annualized interest rate based on the
Bank’s Best Lending Rate (BLR)
Annualized interest rate based on the
Bank’s 1-month HIBOR

30 years

The Bank’s HKD Prime

Not Applicable

Annualized
Overdue /
Default Interest
Rate

Monthly Repaymen

Monthly
Repayment
Amount

Fees and Charges

Handling Fees

Default interest is chargeable at the higher of (i) 6% over the Bank’s HKD Prime and (ii) the Bank’s cost
of funds

The Bank reserves the right to charge default interest (before as well as after judgment) on a day to day
basis on any sum which is not paid when due.

If an instalment or interest payment is overdue, default interest shall be calculated from the due date of the
relevant instalment or interest payment on a daily basis up to the day on which actual payment in full has
been made.

For Details, please refer to the relevant sections of “General Terms and Conditions for Mortgage Loan
Facility” provided by the Bank.

t Amount

For a loan amount of HK$3 million:

Loan Tenor 30 years

Monthly repayment amount for the
annualized interest rate based on the
Bank’s BLR above

Monthly repayment amount for the
annualized interest rate based on the
Bank’s 1-month HIBOR above

HK$16,105
(Assume the Bank’s HKD Prime is 5%)

Not Applicable

HKS$ 1,000 per item will be charged when a customer requests for change of term(s) of the Residential
Mortgage Service of Greater Bay Area.

HK$ 4,000 will be charged when a customer subsequently cancels the mortgage loan application after the
acceptance of Loan Facility Letter.

Wholly owned subsidiary of China Cinda



Fees and Charges

HK$500 per late payment (plus legal cost, if any)

Apart from default interest, the Bank reserves the right to charge the Borrower Default Administrative
Charges of HK$500 or such other amount as determined by the Bank from time to time, on each time
when the Borrower fails to make a payment on its due date. In addition, if the Bank shall determine in its
absolute discretion that it is necessary to instruct lawyers to issue letter of demand to the Borrower or to
take any other recovery action against the Borrower after the Borrower has failed to make any payment on
its due date, the Bank shall have the right to recover all the legal costs of reasonable amount and
reasonably incurred by the Bank and the Borrower shall be obliged to pay such costs to the Bank upon
demand.

Late Payment
Fees and Charge

For details, please refer to the relevant sections of “General Terms and Conditions for Mortgage Loan
Facility” provided by the Bank.

Prepayment in full:

3% of the original loan amount will be charged when the borrower fully prepays the loan within the first
year of repayment;

2% of the original loan amount will be charged when the borrower fully prepays the loan within the
second year of repayment;

1% of the original loan amount will be charged when the borrower fully prepays the loan within the third
year of repayment.

Prepayment /

Early Settlement | Prepayment in partial:

/ Redemption 3% of the prepaid loan amount will be charged when the borrower partially prepays the loan within the
Fee first year of repayment;

2% of the prepaid loan amount will be charged when the borrower partially prepays the loan within the
second year of repayment;

1% of the prepaid loan amount will be charged when the borrower partially prepays the loan within the
third year of repayment.

In addition, 1-month interest (based on repayment amount) will be charged if you fully or partially repay

the loan with less than 1 month’s prior notice.
Additional Information

1. The minimum loan amount is HK$1 million.
2. Other relevant Fees and Charges:
Custody of Non-discharged Deeds after Full Repayment | HK$3,000 per year

Re-issuance of Notice for Repayment Schedule HK$100 per copy

Re-issuance of Annual Statement of Instalment Loan HK$100 per copy

Account

Confirmation of Mortgaged Property and Account HK$200 per copy (HK$20 for each subsequent copy
Balance issued simultaneously)

Provision of Duplicate Copy of Property Ownership Property Ownership Certificate or

Certificate/Real Estate Ownership Certificate or other Real Estate Ownership Certificate : HK$200 per copy
documents copies Other documents : HK$50 per page

Administration Fee for adoption of the Reinstatement

Value of the mortgaged property as the insured amount

of Fire Insurance Policy (Applicable for Inception of HK$1,000 for each time

Fire Insurance, Revise of sum insured or Renewal of Fire

Insurance)

3. Regardless of whether the loan is eventually drawn, customers are responsible to pay for the Mainland China Real Estate
Registration Centre property registration fees, solicitors, valuation report provided by property valuation agencies on the
approved lists of the Bank and other related fees which are determined by relevant organizations.

4. Exchange rate warning

Exchange rate risk arises when the loan currency is different from the currency in which customers settle the property
purchase. The expected transaction amount of the property purchase may not be fully covered by the loan amount in the
event that the loan currency depreciates and the currency of the property purchase appreciates.

5. Due to the differences in policies and regulations between the property location and Hong Kong, prior to making a loan

arrangement, customers should only borrow if customers have the financial means to cope with potential risks that may

arise from changes in the political, economic and market conditions. Customers shall consult their independent financial
adviser for advice.

Wholly owned subsidiary of China Cinda
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